DAY
Friday
Saturday
Saturday
Thursday
Friday-Saturday
Saturday
Friday-Saturday
Friday-Saturday
Saturday
Friday-Saturday
Friday
Thursday-Friday
Thursday-Friday
Friday-Saturday
Friday-Saturday
Wednesday
Friday-Saturday
Saturday
Wednesday
Friday-Saturday
Wednesday
Saturday
Saturday
Friday-Saturday
Friday-Saturday
Friday-Saturday
Friday-Saturday
Thursday-Saturday

DATE
Nov 11
Nov 12
Nov 19
Dec 1
Dec 2-3
Dec 3
Dec 9-10
Dec 9-10
Dec 10
Dec 16-17
Dec 23
Dec 29-30
Dec 29-30
Jan 6-7
Jan 6-7
Jan 11
Jan 13-14
Jan 14
Jan 18
Jan 20-21
Jan 25
Jan 28
Feb 4
Feb 10-11
Feb 10-11
Feb 17-18
Feb 17-18
Feb 23-25

BUCHANAN BEARS
Wrestling Schedule 2022-2023

OPPONENT
Grizzly JV Duals
Grizzly Invitational
Clovis West Shootout
Lady Chukchansi
Battle of the Best
Rumble for the Rig
The Rodeo Invitational
Hamada Classic
James Riddle
Zinkin Classic
State Duals
Queen of the Hill
Tournament of Champions
Doc Buchanan Invitational
Napa Valley
Central
Tim Brown Memorial
Sanger Apache Invitational
Clovis (The Big One)
C.IT.
T.R.A.C. Dual Rotational
Poway
T.R.A.C. Tournament
Div. 1 Valley Championships
North Area Qualifier (Girls)
Masters Championships
Valley Championships (Girls)
State Championships

PLACE
Central
Central
Clovis West

Madera South
Pinecreek, CO
Bakersfield
Clovis East

La Costa Canyon
Oakdale
Buchanan

Clovis North
Corona

Sonora

Clovis

Napa

Central
Sacramento Auditorium
Sanger
Buchanan
Morro Bay
Clovis North
Poway

Clovis East
Lemoore

Golden Valley-Bakersfield
Buchanan

Morro Bay
Rabobank Arena

TIME
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
3:00 PM
11:00 AM
9:00 AM
10:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
10:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
5:00 PM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
5:00 PM
9:00 AM
1:00 PM
2:00 PM
9:00 AM
11:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM

Level
JVv
2nd Varsity
1st/2nd Varsity
Girls
1st Varsity
2nd Varsity
Girls
2nd Varsity
1st Varsity
All
1st/2nd Varsity
Girls
1st/2nd Varsity
1st Varsity
Girls
All
1st/2nd Varsity
Girls/JV
All
1st/2nd Varsity
All
1st/2nd Varsity
All
All
Girls
Qualify
Qualify
Qualify



Coaches

Principal
Troy Tirapelle 360-0211 Omar Hemaidan  327-3000
Gabe Flores 706-1503
Kai Dill 930-1225 Athletic Director
Donnie Rider 908-0345 James Gambrell 327-3271
Nick Contreras 283-5202
Mike Perales 327-3112 Volunteers
Stephen Weimer 392-1349 Gerrard Contreras
Anthony Dakuras 805-249-8885 Jerry Urzua
Yogi Leake 925-207-4549
Chris Hansen 217-4848

Website
www.buchananwrestling.com
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http://www.buchananwrestling.com/

