

## **BUCHANAN BEARS**

Wrestling Schedule 2022-2023

DAY	DATE	OPPONENT	PLACE	TIME	Level
Friday	Nov 11	Grizzly JV Duals	Central	9:00 AM	JV
Saturday	Nov 12	Grizzly Invitational	Central	9:00 AM	2nd Varsity
Saturday	Nov 19	Clovis West Shootout	Clovis West	9:00 AM	1st/2nd Varsity
Thursday	Dec 1	Lady Chukchansi	Madera South	9:00 AM	Girls
Friday-Saturday	Dec 2-3	Battle of the Best	Pinecreek, CO	9:00 AM	1st Varsity
Saturday	Dec 3	Rumble for the Rig	Bakersfield	9:00 AM	2nd Varsity
Friday-Saturday	Dec 9-10	The Rodeo Invitational	Clovis East	3:00 PM	Girls
Friday-Saturday	Dec 9-10	Hamada Classic	La Costa Canyon	11:00 AM	2nd Varsity
Saturday	Dec 10	James Riddle	Oakdale	9:00 AM	1st Varsity
Friday-Saturday	Dec 16-17	Zinkin Classic	Buchanan	10:00 AM	All
Friday	Dec 23	State Duals	Clovis North	9:00 AM	1st/2nd Varsity
Thursday-Friday	Dec 29-30	Queen of the Hill	Corona	9:00 AM	Girls
Thursday-Friday	Dec 29-30	Tournament of Champions	Sonora	10:00 AM	1st/2nd Varsity
Friday-Saturday	Jan 6-7	Doc Buchanan Invitational	Clovis	9:00 AM	1st Varsity
Friday-Saturday	Jan 6-7	Napa Valley	Napa	9:00 AM	Girls
Wednesday	Jan 11	Central	Central	5:00 PM	All
Friday-Saturday	Jan 13-14	Tim Brown Memorial	Sacramento Auditorium	9:00 AM	1st/2nd Varsity
Saturday	Jan 14	Sanger Apache Invitational	Sanger	9:00 AM	Girls/JV
Wednesday	Jan 18	Clovis (The Big One)	Buchanan	5:00 PM	All
Friday-Saturday	Jan 20-21	C.I.T.	Morro Bay	9:00 AM	1st/2nd Varsity
Wednesday	Jan 25	T.R.A.C. Dual Rotational	Clovis North	1:00 PM	All
Saturday	Jan 28	Poway	Poway	2:00 PM	1st/2nd Varsity
Saturday	Feb 4	T.R.A.C. Tournament	Clovis East	9:00 AM	All
Friday-Saturday	Feb 10-11	Div. 1 Valley Championships	Lemoore	11:00 AM	All
Friday-Saturday	Feb 10-11	North Area Qualifier (Girls)	Golden Valley-Bakersfield	9:00 AM	Girls
Friday-Saturday	Feb 17-18	Masters Championships	Buchanan	9:00 AM	Qualify
Friday-Saturday	Feb 17-18	Valley Championships (Girls)	Morro Bay	9:00 AM	Qualify
Thursday-Saturday	Feb 23-25	State Championships	Rabobank Arena	9:00 AM	Qualify

Coaches				
Troy Tirapelle	360-0211			
Gabe Flores	706-1503			
Kai Dill	930-1225			
Donnie Rider	908-0345			
Nick Contreras	283-5202			
Mike Perales	327-3112			
Stephen Weimer	392-1349			
Anthony Dakuras	805-249-8885			

Principal

Omar Hemaidan 327-3000

Athletic Director

James Gambrell 327-3271

Volunteers

**Gerrard Contreras** 

Jerry Urzua

Yogi Leake 925-207-4549 Chris Hansen 217-4848

Website

www.buchananwrestling.com

**REVISED 9/19/22**